Features
n	 RoHS compliant*
n	 Tight tolerance of bottom electrode width
n	 1 % and 5 % tolerance options
n	 Three layer termination process with nickel barrier helps prevent leaching and provides
	 excellent solderability
n	 Tape and reel packaging
	 CR Series - Thick Film Chip Resistors

Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
How to Order
CR  1206  -  F  X  -  1003  E  LF
Model
(CR = Chip Resistor)
Size
	 01005	 = 01005 size
	 0201	 = 0201 size
	 0402 	 = 0402 size
	 0603 	 = 0603 size
	 0805 	 = 0805 size
	 1206 	 = 1206 size
	 2010 	 = 2010 size
	 2512 	 = 2512 size
Resistance Tolerance
	 F = ±1 %
	 J = ±5 %
TCR (ppm/°C) – See Electrical Characteristics Chart
	 X =  ±100
	 W = ±200
	 V = ±300
	 Z =  ±400
	 / =  Used for zero Ω (jumper) and values from 1 Ω through 9.76 Ω.
Resistance Value
 	 For 1 % Tolerance:
	 <100 Ω...... “R” represents decimal point (example: 24R3 = 24.3 Ω).
	 ≥100 Ω ..... First three digits are significant, fourth digit represents number of zeros to follow (example: 8252 = 82.5K Ω).
 	 For 5 % Tolerance:
	 <10 Ω........ “R” represents decimal point (example: 4R7 = 4.7 Ω).
	 ≥10 Ω........ First two digits are significant, third digit represents number of zeros to follow (example: 474 = 470K Ω; 000 = Jumper).
Packaging
	 G = Paper Tape (10,000 pcs.) on 7-inch Plastic Reel – CR01005, CR0201, CR0402
	 E = Paper Tape (5,000 pcs.) on 7-inch Plastic Reel – CR0603, CR0805, CR1206 or
		    Embossed Tape (4,000 pcs) on 7-inch Plastic Reel – CR2010, CR2512
Termination
	 LF = Tin-plated (RoHS Compliant)
	 CR Series - Thick Film Chip Resistors
EIA-96 Marking for CR0603, 1 %
Multipliers
Marking Explanation
 0Ω JUMPER:
CR01005, CR0201,
CR0402:
No marking.
CR0603, CR0805, CR1206,
CR2010, CR2512:
•	E-24: 3 digits; first two
	 digits are significant,
	 third digit is number of
	 zeros to follow.
	 Letter R is decimal
	 point.
•	E-96: 4 digits; first
	 three digits are
	 significant, fourth digit
	 is number of zeros to
	 follow.
	 Letter R is decimal
	 point.
•	CR0603 E-96: EIA-96
	 marking (see table).
Code R Value Code R Value Code R Value Code R Value
01 100 25 178 49 316 73 562
02 102 26 182 50 324 74 576
03 105 27 187 51 332 75 590
04 107 28 191 52 340 76 604
05 110 29 196 53 348 77 619
06 113 30 200 54 357 78 634
07 115 31 205 55 365 79 649
08 118 32 210 56 374 80 665
09 121 33 215 57 383 81 681
10 124 34 221 58 392 82 698